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Associate of Applied Science in Engineering Systems Technology 

Program Length: 2 years 

 

Student Data: 

 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 
AAS 6 9 20 10 17 
Certificate 12 8 5 12 12 
Total 18 17 25 22 29 

 

  

First Time 
Freshmen 
Enrolled 

Graduation 
Rate 

Retention 
Rate 

Average 
Time to 

Completion 
Mean GPA 

2018-2019 28 21% 85% 1.8 3.76 
2019-2020 24 38% 98% 2.5 3.55 
2020-2021 40 50% 85% 2.64 3.84 
2021-2022 33 30% 89% 2.4 3.68 
2022-2023 26 65% 80% 1.67 3.5 

 

Availability of Financial Aid: 

Students received between $4430.21 and $6645.31 in financial aid per year. 

Financial Aid options include, but are not limited to: 

The Pell Grant: a federal grant program. 

TN Promise: A Tennessee program for students just finishing high school. 

TN Reconnect: A Tennessee program for students who have been out of school for more than 5 
years. 

Institutional Grants: Grants from our Columbia State Foundation. 

Hope Grant: TN Lottery Scholarship. 



 

Tuition expenses: 

Business OƯice Tuition and Fees (columbiastate.edu) 

 

Job Placement rates: 

Associate of Applied Science  
2018-
2019 

2019-
2020 

2020-
2021 

2021-
2022 

Engineering Systems 
Technology 

100% 78% 86% 40% 

Business   15% 44% 100% 78% 

General Technology  100% 0% 0% 100% 

Criminal Justice  50% 0% 0% 0% 

Veterinary Technology  53% 60% 100% 100% 

Radiologic Technology  100% 86% 100% 100% 

Respiratory Care  94% 100% 100% 93% 

Nursing  100% 93% 24% 100% 

 


