

Engineering Systems Technology

Associate of Applied Science in Engineering Systems Technology

Program Length: 2 years

Student Data:

	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
AAS	6	9	20	10	17
Certificate	12	8	5	12	12
Total	18	17	25	22	29

	First Time Freshmen Enrolled	Graduation Rate	Retention Rate	Average Time to Completion	Mean GPA
2018-2019	28	21%	85%	1.8	3.76
2019-2020	24	38%	98%	2.5	3.55
2020-2021	40	50%	85%	2.64	3.84
2021-2022	33	30%	89%	2.4	3.68
2022-2023	26	65%	80%	1.67	3.5

Availability of Financial Aid:

Students received between \$4430.21 and \$6645.31 in financial aid per year.

Financial Aid options include, but are not limited to:

The Pell Grant: a federal grant program.

TN Promise: A Tennessee program for students just finishing high school.

TN Reconnect: A Tennessee program for students who have been out of school for more than 5

years.

Institutional Grants: Grants from our Columbia State Foundation.

Hope Grant: TN Lottery Scholarship.

Tuition expenses:

Business Office Tuition and Fees (columbiastate.edu)

Job Placement rates:

Associate of Applied Science	2018- 2019	2019- 2020	2020- 2021	2021- 2022
Engineering Systems Technology	100%	78%	86%	40%
Business	15%	44%	100%	78%
General Technology	100%	0%	0%	100%
Criminal Justice	50%	0%	0%	0%
Veterinary Technology	53%	60%	100%	100%
Radiologic Technology	100%	86%	100%	100%
Respiratory Care	94%	100%	100%	93%
Nursing	100%	93%	24%	100%